
 

 

DATE: May 8, 2015 

RE: Change Order No. 25 
Board Summary 

 
Project: New Woodland High School 

 
 
Change Order amount:  $52,042.00 
 

 CCD 119 – Provide conduit from main building to Wall of Tribute location for future 
power for lighting.    

 

 CCD 123 – The transaction counters are solid fir and this change was to add 
tempered glass to the writing surface to improve long term durability. 

 

 CCD 124 – Although Cowlitz County reviewed and approved the Dike Access Road 
improvement design they required, during construction, an upgrade to the 
shoulder/”borrow” material from what was indicated on the drawings. 

 

 CCD 127 – Provide electrical outlets for the coolers in the Floral Store.  Not shown 
on drawings. 
 

 COP 073 – Change to relocate the projector screen in the main gym so that video 
presentations can occur without requiring the retraction of the main basketball 
hoop standards.  Screen could not be lowered with basketball standard in open 
position. Presentations, for example, would be just prior to games or during half 
time etc.   
 

 COR 289 – Provide independent control of the 2 A/V projectors in Resource Room 
1403.  Original design had a single control for both projectors.  Staff needs to 
present different material on each projector and thus control each projector 
separately. 

 

 COR 299 – Provide interior finished enclosures (wood paneling as part of casework) 
around exposed exhaust hood ducts over the stoves in Staff Lounge and Life Skills.  
Not shown on drawings. 
 

 COR 345 – The 21 lights over the Servery were specified, submitted by the 
contractor and approved for use.  During the ordering process the light fixture 
manufacturer discontinued the approved model.  A new replacement fixture was 



 

 

PAGE 2 

chosen and, in terms of comparable light output, installation method and 
appearance, each fixture was approximately $100 more.  
 

End 


